## First American Title Insurance Company

Filed for Record at Request of

Beard Name 12 Pearl Road Address Carson, WA 98610 City and State

THE PROFESSION OF THE PROPERTY USE SKAHARI ( ) A. WASH BY Skaradia co. Title Aug 18 11 37 AH 195 GARY H. OLSON

19580

123075

## Quit Claim Deed

BOOK 151 PAGE 846

THE GRANTOR CALVIN E. BEARD, a single person

for and in consideration of LOVE AND AFFECTION

conveys and quit claims to CALVIN E. BEARD, a single person and ROBIN L. BOYD, a single person

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skamania together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

State of Washington,

A tract of land in the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington described as follows:

Lot 4 of the Beard Short Plat, recorded in Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 191, Skamania County Records.

EXCEPT the Westerly 64 feet as described by instrument recorded March 23, 1995 in Book 148, Page 878.

SUBJECT TO:

- Right of Way Easement for Utilities, including the terms and provisions thereof, if favor of Public Utility District No. 1 for Skamania County, recorded January 22, 1971 in Book 52,0Page 556, Auditor's File No. 73080, Skamania County Deed Records.
- Private Roadway Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded April 8, 1991 in Book 122, Page 911 in Auditor's File No. 111075, Skaman A Deed REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Records.
- Easement as shown on the recorded plat.

Dated 8-15	- 95 (Individual)		, 19	<u>)</u>	PAID EVELVE THEASURER			
	(Individual)		Ву		· 	(President)		
Service of the servic		ŧ	Ву	:				<u>.</u>
			•	:		(Secretary)		

	•		•		-
STATE OF WASHINGTON	STATE OF WASHINGT	ON	1		
COUNTY OF SHAMANIA	COUNTY OF		98.		
On this de photosic and the before me	On this	day of	<u> </u>	,	19
CALVAS E BORR	before me, the undersigne	ed, a Notary Public in an	d for the State o	f Washingto	n, duly com
S COM	missioned and sworn, per	sonally appeared			
to me known totale the manufactual(s. described in and who			<del></del> -	<del></del>	
executed the within valid logistics anstrument, and	and				<del></del>
acknowledge the same	to me known to be the	Presi	dent and		Secretary
A Contest Semintary act and deed,	respectively, of			عام المحملة والمحا	
for the uses and purposessed mentioned.	the corporation that execute ment to be the free and vo	cuted the foregoing instri- pluntary act and deed of a	ament, and acknowledge and corporation,	owneagea th for the uses :	and barbeas se sem mend
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	tkerein mentioned and o	on oath stated that			
15th day of AUGUST 19 95	authorized to execute the	said instrument and that	the seal affixed i	s the corport	ete seal of sai
Deb. & Dainum DEBI J. BARNUM	n corporation.  Witness my hand as	nd official seal hereto aff	ized the day and	i year firct a	shove writter

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written

**Indirect** filmed

LPB-12 (6/84)

lamas